Designation:A 313/A 313M–03 Designation: A 313/A 313M – 08
Standard Specification for
Stainless Steel Spring Wire1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 313/A 313M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

3.1.3 Finish (see 8.1),
3.1.4 Dimension (diameter),
3.1.5 Type designation (Table 1),
3.1.6 ASTM designation and date of issue,
3.1.7 Supplementary requirements for government procurement, and
3.1.8 Special requirements.
NOTE 1—A typical ordering description is as follows:
2000 lb (1000 kg) Stainless Steel Spring Wire, cold-drawn Class 1, bright finish, 0.032-in. (0.82 mm) diameter, in 100-lb (50 kg) 16-in. (0.4 m) coils,
Type 302 to ASTM A 313, dated ____.
4. General Requirements for Delivery
4.1 In addition to the requirements of this specification, all requirements of the current edition of Specification A 555/A 555M
shall apply. Failure to comply with the general requirements of Specification A 555/A 555M constitutes nonconformance with this
specification.
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee A01 on Steel, Stainless Steel and Related Alloys,Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
A01.17 on Flat-Rolled and Wrought Stainless Steel.
Current edition approved May 10, 2003.Oct. 1, 2008. Published June 2003.October 2008. Originally approved in 1947. Last previous edition approved in 19982003 as
A313/A313M–98.A 313/A 313M – 03.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM Standards
, Vol 01.03.volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on the ASTM website.
3 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 01.01.
3 Available from Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE), 400 Commonwealth Dr., Warrendale, PA 15096-0001, http://www.sae.org.
1
This document is not an ASTM standard and is intended only to provide the user of an ASTM standard an indication of what changes have been made to the previous version. Because
it may not be technically possible to adequately depict all changes accurately, ASTM recommends that users consult prior editions as appropriate. In all cases only the current version
of the standard as published by ASTM is to be considered the official document.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A313/A313M-08
5. Manufacture
5.1 Types 302 Class 1, 304, 305, 316, 321, 347, and Grades S20430 and XM-28 shall be cold drawn to produce the required
mechanical properties.